00000	12654
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	400311751404
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	04/11/1801023003 **25.00
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL (Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	¥ SULKER

- - - -----

APR 1 2 2018

## KIRK • PINKERTON, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

**ROBERT J. CARR** L. NORMAN VAUGHAN-BIRCH \*\*\*\*\* TIMOTHY S. SHAW\* WILLIAM E. ROBERTSON, JR. THOMAS D. SHULTS \*\*\* **BRADLEY W. HOGREVE\*** F. GANT McCLOUD\*

ŧ

F. STEVEN HERB GARY W. PEAL ROBERT K. ROBINSON AAO ANASTASIA M. STEFANOU . JEFFREY M. GUY ELISHA M. ROBERTSON JODI M. RUBERG

\* BOARD CERTIFIED IN WILLS, TRUSTS

AND ESTATES AND CERTIFIED BUSINESS LITIGATION LAW

 (196 ±2017)

 \* BOARD CERTIFIED REAL ESTATE LAW LAWYER

 \* BOARD CERTIFIED CIVIL TRULA LATORNEY

 △Δ

 BOARD CERTIFIED IN CITY, COUNTY & LOCAL

COVERNMENT LAW

- CERTIFIED CIRCUIT COURT MEDIATOR
   ALSO ADMITTED IN NEW YORK

□ ALSO ADMITTED IN ILLINOIS
 △ ALSO ADMITTED IN ILLINOIS
 △ ALSO ADMITTED IN GEORGIA
 ○ ALSO ADMITTED IN GEORGIA

April 5, 2018

Direct Dial: (941) 364-2436 Fax: (941) 364-2490 E-mail: kzampella@kirkpinkerton.com

**Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: McGough Properties, L.L.C. Document #L01000012654

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed you will find Articles of Dissolution for the above referenced entity. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$25.00 to cover the filing fee.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

mfella

Kathy Zampella Legal Assistant

/klz Enclosures

- .

. • . •

240 S. PINEAPPLE AVE. 6th FLOOR SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34236 TELEPHONE 941+364+2400 FACSIMILE 941+364+2490

www.kirkpinkerton.com

MAILING ADDRESS: P.O. BOX 3798 SARASOTA, FLORIDA 34230 attorney@kirkpinkerton.com

ARTICLES O	F DISSOLUTION		
FOR			
A LIMITED LIA	BILITY COMPANY		

1. The name of a limited liability company is MCGOUGH PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

2. The Articles of Organization were filed on  $\frac{7/31/2001}{2}$ and assigned

document number L01000012654

- Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
- 4. A description of occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution pursuant to section 605.0707, Florida Statutes, (copy 605.0707 on back cover letter).

All members voted to voluntaily dissolve the company.

5. If there are no members, enter the name and address of the person appointed to wind up the o	company's	
activities and affairs:	1	00
	1751 (d. 1) 1974 - 1	₫PR
		-

):> 6. Signature of an authorized person or if there are no members, the signature of the person appointed and listed above to wind up the company's activities and affairs:

Signature

Ann Clifford McGough David C. McGough Printed Name

**FILING FEE: \$25.00** 

## Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution

## **NOTE:** This page is optional

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in s. 605.0712, F.S.

This "Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: McGough Properties, L.L.C.	
Document number of Limited Liability Company is: L01000012654	

Date of dissolution was:

Description of information that must be included in a written claim:

## All members voted to voluntarily dissolve the company

(35) 44) (1) (1) ŚP

÷.

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)  $\hat{f}_{i}^{i,j}$ 

1742 Shoi	rela	nd	Drive
Sarasota.	FL	34	239

.

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

Ann Clifford McGough	$\sim$	Cenfred mg2_	
Printed Name of the Person Filing		Signature of the Person Filing	

Fee: No charge if included with Articles of Dissolution. If filed separately \$25.00